

NASDAQ OMX Copenhagen Nikolaj Plads 6 DK-1107 Copenhagen K

> 20 March 2013 Release No. 8

## Notification of major shareholding

In regard to the Danish Security Trading Act §29 NKT Holding A/S has been informed that EdgePoint Investment Group Inc., Toronto, Canada, has acquired shares in NKT Holding A/S resulting in the 5% threshold to be passed.

EdgePoint Investment Group Inc.'s total shareholding has increased to 1,519,775 shares corresponding to 6.36% of the share capital of NKT Holding A/S.

Please contact the undersigned on telephone number +45 4348 2000 if you have questions concerning the above.

Yours sincerely,

## **NKT Holding A/S** Michael Hedegaard Lyng

Group Executive Director, CFO

NKT Holding A/S CVR No. 62 72 52 14 www.nkt.dk Vibeholms Allé 25 DK-2605 Brøndby Denmark Phone +45 43 48 20 00 Telefax +45 43 96 18 20 e-mail nkt.holding@nkt.dk